CMS BPCI Model 1 Candidate Intake
 
CMS BUNDLED PAYMENTS FOR CARE IMPROVEMENT MODEL 1:
CANDIDATE INFORMATION INTAKE
Please provide the following information requested below.  If candidates have any questions, please contact the BPModel1@cms.hhs.gov.
Organization Information
1. Please provide organization information in the attached Excel spreadsheet that accompanies this document for the candidate, which could be a hospital or a facilitator convener[footnoteRef:1] (which would need to provide information on all participating hospitals). [1:  An entity may submit an intake form in partnership with multiple providers, where the entity would participate as a facilitator convener. In this capacity, the convener could serve an administrative and technical assistance function for one or more participating hospitals. In this arrangement, the facilitator convener would not have an agreement with CMS, bear financial risk, or receive any payment from CMS. The facilitator convener could share in the financial risk or cost savings from increased efficiencies experienced by participating hospitals through contracts between the convener and the participating hospitals. The participating hospitals are the providers that would bear financial risk and receive payments from CMS (using the same rules as risk-bearing awardees). ] 

2. Provide a brief narrative summary of the candidate and any participating hospitals. For example:
a) if an acute care hospital, number of beds
b) if a large multi-organization entity, description of the system
c) region/geography
d) when organization was established
Care Redesign Plan
3. Please describe the candidate’s plan for care redesign in order to achieve Bundled Payments for Care Improvement outcomes. Include specific mechanisms and actions to redesign care processes in the following areas, at a minimum:
a) evidence-based medicine;
b) beneficiary/caregiver engagement;
c) coordination of care;
d) care transitions;
e) any other cost-saving approaches that the candidate plans to use, such as the use of formularies, negotiations for implantable device purchases based on clinical standardization, protocols for discharge, etc.
4. Please describe the candidate’s plan to engage physicians/practitioners in the proposed care redesign plan.
Gainsharing
5. Does the proposal include gainsharing between or between participating hospitals, and physicians/practitioners?
 Yes	No
[bookmark: _GoBack]If the answer to question 5 is yes, please answer questions 6 and 7.  If the answer is no, please skip to question 8.
6. Describe the candidate’s proposed gainsharing methodology, including:
a. the processes and tracking systems to monitor the collection of data for clinical, operational, and financial performance, including internal cost savings;
b. parties with whom gains will be shared;
c. the party that would provide oversight of the gainsharing program;
d. description of how incentive payments made to physicians/practitioners are derived from care redesign and internal cost savings;
e. methodology that will be used to calculate incentive payments;
f. description of how incentive payments would be allocated to physicians/practitioners based on quality benchmarks and/or cost savings benchmarks. 
7. Please describe how gainsharing will be used as a tool to support the care improvement plan described in the care redesign plan.  For example, if the candidate’s proposed care improvement intervention involves redesigning care in a specific service line, the proposed gainsharing would most likely involve physicians/practitioners involved in that clinical area.  In response to this question, the candidate should specifically reference the interventions described in the care redesign plan above.
8. Please briefly describe the candidate’s prior or current experience with any Medicare, Medicaid, or commercial gainsharing initiatives.
Readiness
History & Experience
9. Please describe how participation in this initiative will relate to any current (or recent past, within the last 3 years) other care improvement/redesign efforts the candidate is undertaking or participating in (include all Medicare, Medicaid, and private sector bundled payment, ACO, medical home, or other relevant initiatives).
HIT
10. Please describe the health information technology (HIT) resources the candidate and any participating hospitals will use to implement this initiative, including to track and report costs and quality of care, enable care redesign, and coordinate care across multiple providers.
Leadership
11. Please describe the candidate’s governing bodies, including a list of the members and positions of each governing body. Describe whether there is meaningful representation from consumer advocates, Medicare beneficiaries, and all participating organization types. Please describe how the governing body will conduct oversight of participation in this initiative.
12. List the 5–10 key personnel for the candidate’s participation in this initiative, such as the Chief Operating Officer, Chief Medical Officer, Chief Quality Officer, etc. Identify the point person for this initiative. Please describe how the key personnel will be integrated organizationally, their proposed responsibilities, and the percentage of their time to be dedicated to this project. Please describe the financial resources that will be made available to key personnel to implement this initiative and improve care processes.
PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED INTAKE FORM TO:
BPModel1@cms.hhs.gov
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